

FOI Ref

11209

Response sent

12 Jul 22

(CCC) Fall Protection & Lightning Protection

I wondered whether you had a list of sites that had fall protection and lightning protection assets installed on Cambridge City Council sites?

Response

Roof and fall systems

Full edge protection - The Guildhall, Market Square, Cambridge CB2 3QJ

Roof safety system installed by Sayfa Systems - 1-16 Upperhall Court, Colville Road, Cambridge CB1 8EJ

Height Safety Fall Arrest System installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - Royce Block Hartree Lane, Cambridge CB2 9EQ

Height Safety Fall Arrest System installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - Searle Block Fowler Avenue, Cambridge CB2 9EL

Height Safety Fall Arrest System installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - Hawkes Block Pychard Road, Cambridge, CB2 9EP

Height Safety Fall Arrest System installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - Minton Block Hartree Lane, Cambridge CB2 9EQ

Height Safety Fall Arrest System installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - Clay Farm Centre Hobson Square, Trumpington, Cambridge CB2 9FN

Aviator and Payload Fall Restraint Systems Façade Access Systems

installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - 1-5 Cherry House Markham Close, Cambridge CB4 2ZF

Aviator and Payload Fall Restraint Systems Façade Access Systems installed by: Sayfa Systems UK Ltd - 10-32 Ventress Close Cambridge CB1 8QX

Lightning Protection

31-67 Royce Block, Hartree Lane CB2 9EQ

10-32 Ventress Close CB1 3QX

Mandela House 4 Regent Street CB2 1BY

20-28 Hawkes Block, Pychard Road CB2 9EP

1-49 Princess Court CB2 1JH

The Guildhall Market Square CB2 3QJ

1-5 Cherry House, Markham Close CB4 2ZF

Kingsway Flats CB4 2ES

Clay Farm Community Centre Hobson Square CB2 9FN

20-42 Minton Block, Hartree Lane CB2 9EQ

1-78 Hanover Court CB2 1JH

1-23 Searle Block, Fowler Avenue CB2 9EL

27-67, 69-91 Perse Way CB4 3SG

2-24, 26-48 Rutland Close CB4 2HT

2-24 Fordwich Close CB4 2HS

2-8b, 10-20b, 22-28b Davy Road CB1 3QW

150-172 Cockerell Road CB4 3RZ

78-100, 102-124, 126-148 Cockerell Road CB4 3RY

FOI Ref

Response sent

30-52 & 54-76 Cockerell Road CB4 3RY
26-48 Brackley Close CB4 2JW
2-24 Brackley Close CB4 2JW

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk